Exhibit Name: Yield Type Code
Exhibit Number: P15-1 2027
Record Name: Yield Version: Draft
Record Code: P15 Release Date: 6/11/2026
Yield
Type
Code
Valid

1 10
Page 5 of 21
Exhibit Name: Yield Type Code
Exhibit Number: P15-1 2027
Record Name: Yield Version: Draft
Record Code: P15 Release Date: 6/11/2026
Yield
Type
Code
Valid
Commodity
Invalid
Commodity Annual Yield
Yield
Acreage
Min # Years of
Yield Type
Code
Max # Years of
Yield Type
Code
Successor
Yield Type
Code
Valid
Combined
Yield Type
Code
Invalid
Combined
Yield Type
Code Rules
Reinsurance Year:
FD All
Commodities Annual Yield equal to zero.
Yield
acreage
equal to
zero.
1 10
G All
Commodities
Annual Yield must be greater than or
equal to zero.
Yield
Acreage
must be
greater than
zero.
(See Rules)
1 10
Commodity Code equals Pecans "0020", Yield Type Code equal to "G" is only allowed in
Yield Commodity Year "7", "8", "9" and "10". Yield Type Code "G" can occur maximum of
3 times.
If "P15A" Yield History contains Yield Option Code List equal "OC", then Yield Acreage
should equal zero, otherwise Yield Acreage must be greater than zero.
When Commodity Code equals Rice "0018" and Practice Code equal "702", then Yield
Acreage should equal zero.
GT Pistachios
"0470"
Yield Type code must equal "GT" when Commodity code equals Pistachios "0470" and when
the year was farmed under a conventional practice, the actual conventional yield is reduced
by 20% for use in a producers 4 year database for organic transitional acreage. Limited to
Yield Commodity year 2023 and Prior. Yield Type GT is invalid for Yield Commodity year
2025 forward.
H Category C
Commodities Annual Yield must be greater than zero.
Yield
Acreage
must be
equal to
zero.
1 4